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ROOM NAME o500 IDENTIFICATION

DOOR IDENTIFICATION
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DETAIL IDENTIFICATION

SECTION IDENTIFICATION
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OTHER INFORMATION

EXISTING CONDITIONS
THE DRAWINGS CONTAIN REFERENCE TO EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL

VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS & DIMENSIONS.

SUBMITTING A BID SHALL INDICATE THE CONTRACTOR’S ACCEPTANCE OF THE EXISTING CONDI-
TIONS & WILLINGNESS TO PROVIDE TO PROVIDE LABOR, MATERIALS & EQUIPMENT NECESSARY
TO COMPLETE THE WORK INTENDED BY THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS.

GENERAL NOTES
THESE GENERAL NOTES ARE TO BE USED AS A SUPPLEMENT TO THE SPECIFICATIONS. ANY

DISCREPANCIES FOUND AMONG THE DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, THESE GENERAL NOTES
& THE SITE CONDITIONS SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT, IN WRITING, WHO SHALL
CORRECT SUCH DISCREPANCY IN WRITING. ANY WORK DONE BY THE CONTRACTOR AFTER
DISCOVERY OF SUCH DISCREPANCY SHALL BE DONE AT THE CONTRACTOR’S RISK.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY & COORDINATE DIMENSIONS AMONG ALL DRAWINGS PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK OR FABRICATION.

STABILITY OF THE STRUCTURE, PRIOR TO COMPLETION, 1S THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR. THIS RESPONSIBILITY INCLUDES, BUT 1S NOT LIMITED TO: JOB SITE SAFETY, ER-
ECTION MEANS, METHODS & SEQUENCES, TEMPORARY SHORING, FORM WORK & BRACING, USE
OF EQUIPMENT & CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES.

CODE INFORMATION
BUILDING CODE

INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE: 2021 EDITION . . ) .
ALTERATION LEVEL: LEVEL 3 Elma PUbIlC SerVICe BUIldlﬂg

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: MIXED OCCUPANCY A-3, B, & S

[ ] ®
R 2 e ey City of Elma, Washington
BUSINESS: BUSINESS AREAS 150 12 /

ASSEBMLY: UNCONCENTRATED 15 920

ASSEBMLY: CONCENTRATED 7 41 /A

TORAGE: ACCESSORY STORA 7

AL DCCUPANTS: >0 150 JOSH COLLETTE, MAYOR
OCCUPANCY SEPARATION: NON-GEPARATED, PER IBC 508.3.2 PAT MILLER, COUNCIL POS. 1

BETHANY WHIPPLE-BOLING, COUNCIL POS. 2

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS:  MOST RESTRICTIVE USE: A-3 JOHN HEATER, COUNCIL POS. 3

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER: ~ NOT REQUIRED  IBC 903.2.13 ’ )

FIRE ALARM & DETECTION: NOT REQURED  IBC 907.2. MIKE COOPER, COUNCIL POS. 4
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B  STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, EXT. WALLS & INT. WALLS JACOB BORDEN, COUNCIL POS. 5

ARE OF ANY MATERIALS PERMITTED BY THE IBC.

ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA: TABLE 506.2 - A-3, NON-SPRINKLERED: 6,000 SF

AREA INCREASE CALCULATION: EQUATION 5-1, MIXED OCCUPANCY SINGLE STORY

CONSTRUCTION OBSERVATION BY THE ARCHITECT AND/OR STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS FOR Aa = At + (NS x If)
PROJECT TEAM CONFORMANCE WITH DESIGN ASPECTS ONLY & 15 NOT INTENDED, IN ANY WAY, TO REVIEW At = 6000 (TABLE 506.2) DRAWING INDEX PROJECT INFORMATION
CONTRACTOR’S CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES. NS = 6000 (TABLE 506.2)
OWNER If = 0.5 (CALCULATED BELOW) AOO1  PROJECT INFORMATION, SITE PLAN, PROJECT TEAM, DRAWING PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
DEFERRED SUBMITTALS Aa = 6000 + (6000 x 0.5) INDEX, CODE INFORMATION & OTHER INFORMATION LEGAL DESCRIPTION: ELMA LOTS 5 & 6, BLOCK 26
CITY OF ELMA PLUMBING PLANG DIST. OF
MAYOR: JOSH COLLETTE : .
EL%IABOWXAagggM MECHANICAL PLANS SIEE LEZ?’T - CLE:;I’K Q\lrJgsL' gﬁIICIII;IEP;RIyo[;EERONTAGE INCREASE 2217 FFTT ARCHITECTURAL FAREEL TNPERS: DRRanRenonel Dnonssonees
(360) 462-2212 MECHANICAL ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE FORMS E | 96 0 T NO | % OF PERIMETER 70.6% A200  DEMO PLAN & NOTES SITE ADDRESS: 316 W YOUNG STREET
EtAEECRT;mLY ’;LZ‘Q‘EUP oWER 5 | 70 | 62 | YES | AMOUNT OF OPEN SPACE OVER 30 FT 7210 FLOOR FLAN TNOTEs
L] L] ’ ’ A
w | 96 14 | YES | If (TABLE 506.3.3) 0.50 /N\ Aotz ENLARGED RESTROOM PLANS ZONING ORDINANCE INFORMATION
OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE Tl BI0R ELEVATIONG B BOON FINISH SCHEDULE ZONING DISTRICT:  C-1, COMMUNITY BUSINESS
ROCK CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES, L.L.C. ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA INCLUDING FRONTAGE INCREASE: 9,000 SF A%01  INTERIOR ELEVATIONS & SECTIONS USE CLASS: MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS ARE A PERMITTED USE.
fg&RES\I/EM&TYIVE:D BEI?EIII% g’DONNELL A310  WINDOW & DOOR SCHED., WINDOW FLASHING, & WALL DETAILS LOT SIZE: 15,600 SQUARE FEET.
RENTON, WA 98057 EXISTING BULDING AREA: 601z SF Qigo Eﬂgg]gg ELEVATIONS EXISTING PARKING:  ACCESSIBLE: 1 SPACE
R ALLOWABLE BUILDING STORIES: TABLE 504.4 ST ANDARD: 1 SPACES
: : TOTAL: 15 SPACES
A-3, NON-SPRINKLERED: { STORIES ELECTRICAL g
ARCHITECT OF RECORD E210  SCHEMATIC LIGHTING PLAN ALLOWABLE SETBACKS: M
HARBOR ARCHITECTS LLC EXISTING BUILDING STORIES: 1 STORY E211 SCHEMATIC ELECTRICAL PLAN & NOTES ERONT YARD: (0) FEET
PROJECT ARCHITECT: MONIKA KUHNAU, AIA y REAR YARD: (5) FEET ABUTTING ALLEY
PROJECT MANAGER: ~ AARON GOZART ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT:  TABLE 504.3 '
345 W WISHKAH STREET A NON-SPRINKLERED: 40 FEET BUILDING ORIGINALS SIDE YARD: (0) FEET
ABERDEEN, WA 98520 ’ :
(360) 532-0980 EXISTING BUILDING HEIGHT: 26 FEET 12 I;IEJgOT; lfL fSUTH ELEVATIONS & SITE PLAN
. 3 FOUNDATION PLAN
\«O\\@ / - — 4 FOUNDATION DETAILS
5 NEW ACCESSIBLE 5 ROOF FRAMING PLAN, DETAILS, RESTROOM ELEVATIONS, & NOTES
0 / EGRESS STAIR EXISTING STAIR %) EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
[ 7 DOOR & WINDOW SCHED., WALL TYPES, & CONSTRUCTION NOTES
T —— 0
; ] | | © ) | | | /A NORTH 4TH STREET REPAINT EXISTING 3" WIDE WHITE
é | s emen oo — /7 | | PAINTED STRIPE, TYP.
AN g ‘
% SO e || | / | N D h 4 ) /
( o Sessadl oo 330 SF | Ikt - A | | | : | : | —= : o >
N L | L @B NT | 148 SF I Y [ o ) I_ Do > S b2 > > b s v I ; : A
‘ pos oF AN ‘*‘ ‘*‘ZZ‘FE?F!-E ‘*‘ ‘*‘ 1@;22560% Li //qu I ‘ |_|_| | - 2 - — - — : ‘ - T V] >
‘ oo 2o ; CICI C3IC3 C3C3 T/@Q‘b riJ ‘ ™ g 2.0 5 5 o / 5,
? - L . N
2 PEOPLE | ‘I /@\0 %7777 4 R ; L o o 5 | |
4 5 — . A
‘ é 1 _ 77/1,0 3 %84 SF ‘ = ) D o ~ ‘ b P s T ) I I
5 25, Q 1 PERSON | it B ; J )
5 i / i J/ i J //Q,\S arosSF | 0 T — CONCRETE WHEEL ; o b b ® -
L S oo T sreoRE ' ) |, STOPeEYOMER . CONCRETE e SPHAL
: Ny oty by A | @ | 7 | I ~ ACCESSIBLE PARKNG | PARKING LOT, ’ - ALLEXY
- i U N L R L 0 T R _ | b SIGN BY OWNER g o S, b | |
| i 5;1/ / S\\Z/ /7~ 5;1/ / — Tﬁ H // | | B B ‘ D , I ) P ANTED 5 s » )
- D] . |
O oy —J \/\07:7 —J I LU ( _ O ACCESSIBILITY g > N S, A >
748 SF \i% | | __ ‘ . oYLBOL IR : ; >
o I @15 NET N 7:7 F{ﬁ | o — NEW ACCESSIBLE >_ S s I k . é N N
49 PEOPLE \\/VC€ IR | ‘ / EGRESS RAMP Ol GI/ ADA fﬁ) 1 - . : I 10 > f . |
| e R : @150 GR | — . _ N i - ’
= N A
‘ T~ | 1 PERSON I v 9 5 & ‘ s
\\‘\\ AN N | | LJ-J E) » W> > D A y s
~ I | 227 SF 2 e ==
= N | 6200 Gk ol | . : >
% 1 PERSON Ny e~y
SE- — = | ACCESSIBLE ROUTE uf -
MAX SLOPES: |
| SIDEWALK: 5% N f &K PROVIDE NEW ASPHALT OVERLAY AT THIS LOCATION
A | PARKING ISLE: 2% V| U OVER EXISTING PARKING LOT CONCRETE SLAB. MAINTAN
PRIMARY ACCESSIBLE EGRESS g | ENTRANCE AREA: 2% L I PERIMETER ELEVATION AND PROVIDE A 2% SLOPE MAXIMUM
& / G >
E SPECS FOR NEW ACCESSIBLE | é 106 SF | - R IN'ALL DIRECTIONS TO AREA DRAIN. ADJUST AREA DRAIN AS
THRESHOLD REQUIREMENTS ] @150 GR BS00 ER | ~ i o REQUIRED TO PROPERLY RECIEVE RUN-OFF. SLOPE OF ADA
] 1 PERSON trerson WMo S @_ il v I \— PARKING AND ISLE NOT TO EXCEED 1:50. RESTRIPE ALL
/ ‘ N SIDEWALK REPLACED BY — | v PARKING LINES AS SHOWN.
I g ~ ‘ OTHERS TO ADDRESS 2% ~ -
’ L
é 5 =~ — | ) MAX CROSS SLOPE. USDA N G
298 SF | | I 12" TYP
| 520 % e = e flestons sty oty L T N
| 2 PEOPLE — > TRAVEL DISTANCE: 88'-0" S oo I ' ’ > EXISTING BUILDING
g > .
T i O~ ‘ > e
I | e | T = s Thegee || N ~ VT
7 _ _u
N I ; ??ggsgﬁ e oF TRERSON I - ; >\ ﬁ EXISTING BENCHES TO BE REMOVED BY CITY STAFF.
; | @ 15 NET N . ;
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? | — =T ] [ s
v e T A | | e e 1 DI | I N
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PREVENTS STEEL HANDRAIL
R B /' PASSAGE OF > SEE DETAIL 1/A0O1 e M@
4" SPHERE BOLT TO EXISTING L
A~ SIM AT TOF CONCRETE RAMP. e
TURN 90" AT _—
AN ﬁ SIDEWALK. R ﬁkgz gkgk - W - W - mj - - 7 7&7&*
Wy Wy 127.0.0 NV w
FIRE SAFETY PLAN T~ APPROX. LOCATION OF PROPER L PROPOSED LOCATION OF
- — N RAMP | LANDING LINE, TYPICAL. FIELD VERIFY. NEW GENERATOR
1/8"=1"-0 STAIR COORDINATE WITH

ELECTRICAL DESIGNER.
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PLAN NOTES

(1) EXISTING WALL, TYP.

(2) EXISTING CONCRETE LANDING & STEPS.
(3) EXISTING ROOF OVERHANG, TYP.

(4) EXISTING WINDOW TO REMANN.

(&) EXISTING FIREPLACE ASSEMBLY - NO WORK REQUIRED.
(6) EXISTING TOLLET PARTITION, TYP.

(7) EXISTING URINAL SCREEN.

EXISTING LAVATORY.

(9) EXISTING TOILET.

EXISTING URINAL.

(1) EXISTING WATER HEATER.

REMOVE EXISTING SINK. CUT AND CAP PLUMING BEHIND WALL. PATCH
WALL FINISHES AS REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING.

@ EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL - MAINTAIN 3’ CLEAR IN FRONT.
EXISTING SKYLIGHT WELLS. FIELD VERIFY EXISTING LOCATIONS.
@ EXISTING WALL HYDRANT, TYP. FIELD VERIFY EXISTING LOCATIONS.
EXISTING GAS METER. FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION.

@ EXISTING DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE TO REMAIN.

REMOVE EXISTING DOOR, FRAME & HARDWARE. DISPOSE ALL
COMPONENTS OFF SITE.

NOT USED.

REMOVE EXISTING WALL & DISPOSE ALL DEBRIS OFF SITE, TYP.
PATCH EXISTING WALL, FLOOR & CEILING FINISHES AS REQUIRED TO
MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT SURFACES, TYP.

(21) REMOVE EXISTING WOOD FRAME RAMP & DISPOSE ALL DEBRIS OFF SITE.
REMOVE EXISTING ACOUSTICAL WALL PANELS IN THIS ROOM, TYP.
PATCH WALLS AS REQUIRED TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACE,

@2 TYP. DISPOSE ALL DEBRIS OFF SITE.

@3 REMOVE EXISTING ELEVATED PLATFORM & ASSOCIATED WALLS.
DISPOSE ALL DEBRIS OFF SITE. PATCH FLOORING A& WALLS TO MATCH
ADJACENT FINISHES, TYP.

CUT NEW OPENING IN EXISTING WALL FOR NEW OPENING. MODIFY
EXISTING WOOD FRAMING AS REQUIRED. PROVIDE NEW 4 x 10 HEADER
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

@9 CONFIRM ROUGH OPENING REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS NEW OPENING.

€O REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW.

27) OPENNG TO BE PROVIDED AS PART OF ADD. ALT. #1.

REMOVE EXISTING PROJECTOR MOUNT.

GENERAL NOTES

1 DISPOSE ALL DEMOLITION DEBRIS OFF SITE.

SYMBOL LEGEND

B X EXISTING SWITCH TO BE REMOVED

S D  EXISTING SWITCH (D = DIMMER)
X EXISTING RECESSED FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED.
@] EXISTING RECESSED FIXTURE

[~ ] EXISTING SURFACE FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED
[ ] EXISTING FLUORESCENT FIXTURE

X EXISTING EXIT SIGN TO BE REMOVED
EXISTING EXIT SIGN
EXISTING EXIT SIGN-EMERGENCY LIGHT TO BE REMOYED
EXISTING EXIT SIGN-EMERGENCY LIGHT
EXISTING EMERGENCY LIGHT TO BE REMOYED
EXISTING EMERGENCY LIGHT
EXISTING SURFACE FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING SURFACE FIXTURE

EXISTING SURFACE FIXTURE

EXISTING PENDANT FIXTURE

EXISTING TRACK & TRACK LIGHTS

=X X > EXISTING TRACK & TRACK LIGHTS TO BE REMOVED

[l

EXISTING EXHAUST FAN

EXISTING CAMERA

EXISTING CAMERA TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET

EXISTING VOICE/DATA OUTLET TO BE REMOYED

EXISTING VOICE/DATA OUTLET

o O X ¢ X X 0

EXISTING JUNCTION BOX (CEILING) TO REMAIN

?

EXISTING WALL JUNCTION BOX TO REMAIN

EXISTING YOICE/DATA OUTLET - NUMBER OF PORTS

[~ ]

Elma Public Service Building

City of Elma
Elma, Washington
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17-0" 16’-4" +/-
\/—\/_\/—\\ 5"6" 5:_611

¢ PLAN NOTES

' S % < T I@ (1) EXISTING WALL, TYP.

ﬁg 1 R R - R > A g AR T (2) EXISTING CONCRETE LANDING & STEPS.
: /_@ /) B DN /) (3) EXISTING ROOF OVERHANG, TYP.

(4) EXISTING WINDOW TO REMANN.

(B) EXISTING FIREPLACE ASSEMBLY - NO WORK REQUIRED.

(@) EXISTING TOLET PARTITION, TYP.

(7) EXISTING URINAL SCREEN.

EXISTING LAVATORY.

(9) EXISTING TOLLET.

EXISTING URINAL.

(1) EXISTING WATER HEATER.

(12) NOT USED.

7’_1” 24’_0"

City of Elma
Elma, Washington

Elma Public Service Building
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STORAGE SQUAD ROOM
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710"

@ EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL - MAINTAIN 3’ CLEAR IN FRONT.

EXISTING SKYLIGHT WELLS. FIELD VERIFY EXISTING LOCATIONS.

@ EXISTING WALL HYDRANT, TYPICAL. FIELD VERIFY EXISTING LOCATIONS.
EXISTING GAS METER, FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION.

| |
1 1
— | | [ L
103 T
N -

A
COURT CLERKS \ d Z
1/:@1 \ - 3 4’-6"/. ' ‘/ ,

! ‘Q
RESTROOM | | 11

PROCESSING
11

107A

10"
/]

(17) EXISTING DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE TO REMANN.
10

7!_6“ 5!_6” 91_9” 9!_5"

FRAME IN OPENING W/ 2 x STUDS @ 16" ON CENTER MATCHING EX-
ISTING 5TUD DEPTH. PROVIDE FINISH ON BOTH SIDES TO MATCH
EXISTING ADJACENT. PROVIDE FULL CAVITY DEPTH SOUND INSULATION.

5-0"

I : 3 : @ NEW WALL: 2 x 6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" ON CENTER FULL HEIGHT TO
RER IR > f SQUAD ROOM EXISTING CEILING ABOVE. PROVIDE (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE X GYP. BD

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
F/_@
|
|
|
|
|
I 1 - N - i | EACH SIDE & FULL CAVITY DEPTH SOUND INSULATION.
AN 24 “ s 3. &-1"
- - | @0 NEW WALL: SAME AS NOTE 19 ABOVE EXCEPT 2 x 4 WOOD STUDS.

8’_0"

@®
i
7/:________
.

| @) 36" x 36" SERVICE WINDOW - SEE SPECIFICATIONS & ELEVATION DTL.

N\

SEE ENLARGED NEW RESTROOM FLOOR PLAN ON SHEET A212

_
5
f

(D— 11
/B @2) 24" X 30" DETENTION BENCH - SEE SPECIFICATIONS.

@3 EVIDENCE LOCKERS - SEE SPECIFICATIONS.

PROVIDE 11 7/8" |-JOISTS @ 16" ON CENTER RUNNING IN NORTH/SOUTH
ORIENTATION W/ 3/4" CDX, T & G SUBFLOOR & 1/2" PLYWOOD UNDERLAY-
MENT. PROVIDE CRIPPLE SUPPORT WALL AT MID-SPAN RUNNING IN EAST/
WEST ORIENTATION USING 2 x 4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" ON CENTER. PRO-
VIDE NEW CRIPPLE WALL (2 x 4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" ON CENTER. PRO-
VIDE PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATES, TYPICAL. PROVIDE 10 1/4" FIBER-

G
-

95_7“

\—@ I\_@ ] 1018
e A

LoeBYy
101

13

|
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TP

I

I

I

I

I

I

|
22"

MUL TI-PURPOSE

*FOR ALL FURNITURE ARRANGEMENTS
IN THIS ROOM, ENSURE AN AISLE OF
A MINIMUM OF 44" IS5 MAINTAINED
TO EACH MARKED EGRESS DOOR.

I
‘ @ NEW WOOD FRAME FLOOR OVER EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB IN THIS AREA.

30" GLASS INSULATION (R-38).

2! Oll
‘ @9 ' 1 NEW PREFABRICATED METAL RAMP & LANDING W/ METAL PIPE HANDRAIL
OFFICE OFFICE | @ BOTH SIDES, 112 MAX SLOPE - SEE ELEVATION 2/A400.

5 13
@0 6" x 36" METAL FRAME RELITE W/ 1/4" STANDARD GLAZING.
@7) NEW FRAME & HARDWARE, TYP. SEE DOOR SCHED.

10!_7”

NEW CARPET NEW LVT

TILE (:) ]
HALL

: I
5 _ _ |
: ; I
A — 3 | i
I
|

EVIDENCE
112

PROVIDE 15" x 15" SINGLE TIER LOCKERS - SEE SPECIFICATIONS.

@ SHOWER CURTAIN W/ CHROME ROD, TYP., PROVIDE BACKING.

@ PROVIDE CORNER GUARDS @ ALL OUTSIDE WALL CORNERS, TYPICAL.

@ PROVIDE CEILING OVER NEW SHOWER ENCLOSURE - 2 x 6 JOISTS @
16" ON CENTER W/ 3/4" CDX PLYWOOD ABOVE. NEW WALLS OF

ENCLOSURE SHALL EXTEND TO EXISTING CEILING ABOVE, TYP.
INSULATE NEW WALLS W/ SOUND INSULATION, TYP., SEE 10/A301.

1e’-0"

2’-4" 6-8" S e

4’"6”

4-6"
]

147-0"

®
5
|

- ; ' ‘ =1 cLEAN|] 46"
i :/@ 21] | @ o I
f INTERVIEW b L@

HOLDING
z

@
&

2 SHOWER HEAD LOCATION, TYP.

FIRE EXTINGUISHER & WALL BRACKET. PROVIDE WALL BACKING FOR
BRACKET.

-7 Architects 11c

Harbor Place

| 136

360-532-0980

-8

5’
122
5’-0"

5 HALL

2;_4"

18
120

e |
OFFICE ® B |

17

.
5-0"

@ KNOX BOX. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION W/ FIRE DEPARTMENT.
@ WALL MOUNTED DIAPER CHANGING STATION.

345 West Wishkah Street
Aberdeen WA 98520

Harbor /~—

harborarchitects.com

Phone

10”

© 2024 Harbor Architects LLC All Rights Reserved

FINGERPRINT

] 1 e N ] APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF NEW AIR HANDLERS. CONTACT HVAC SUB-
MULTI FUKP STORAGE | 07 o - I\—@ I @ CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY SIZE, LOCATION, POWER REQ, ETC.

4

6,_0"
>
i~
~
|

5!_2"

@ NEW WINDOW TO BE PROVIDED AS PART OF ADD. ALT. #1. PERMIT SET

HALL Zo

I /_@

19
r-10"

52

= /_@ I . BACK-TO-BACK HDUS, PROVIDE 5/8" FULLY THREADED ROD DRILLED

-

"o SHEAR WALL TO REPLACE EXISTING SHEAR WALL (EXISTING LOC.
° & HGHLIGHTED); 2 x 4 @ 16" 0.C. W/ 7/16" SHT'G BOTH SIDES W/ /N | 11.14.24 | MFK

ii THRU CL SCL BM, ATTACH UPPER HDUS TO (2) 2x STUDS IN SHEAR REVISIONS
HALL (1) \_.

R &d @ 3" 0.C. & &d @ 12" 0.C. IN THE FIELD.

EXISTING

e POLICE CLERKS

5!_0“
= B
-
r

@ HATCH INDICATES NEW 7/16" WOOD SHT'G OVER (E) GYP. BLOCKED &

156 G
NAILED @ ALL PANEL EDGES W/ &d @ 4" 0.C. & 84 @ 12" 0.C. IN

132A

WALL, ATTACH LOWER HDU5 TO INSIDE FACE EXISTING CONC. WALL — T by
. |
BREAK ROOM ] 46" ‘

I W/ SIMPSON TITEN SCREWS PER MFR RECOMMENDATIONS.
/N\| 8.16.24 | MFK

L__
RS

B
I

THE FIELD.

SHEAR TRANSFER CONN. @ TOP OF SHEAR WALL TO MATCH EXISTING. 03049

REGISTERED
@2 EXISTING CRAWLS SPACE BM.,, TYP. W ARCHITECT
@3 EXISTING CRAWL SPACE POST & FTG., TYP. W %

@4 3 1/2" x 11 7/8" SCL BELOW SHEAR WALL. MONIKA KUHNAU
@9 CONFIRM EXISTING HOLDOWNS, TYP.
@9 GUN LOCK BOX, SEE SPECS.

STORAGE

5
L8

-
~

|
f}
i
I N

~

ARMORY/
MECHANICAL

D

125

_—
~
_—
~

STATE OF WASHINGTON

~

I

I
L=~
i‘ ~
I
L=~

\ | (a9
AN
N

project number 21-45

@ CONFIRM DOOR HEIGHT ON-SITE.

NEW PREFABRICATED METAL STAIR & LANDING W/ METAL PIPE HANDRAIL
BOTH SIDES, ACCOMODATE MIN 30" X 48" WHEELCHAIR SPACE FOR flename 2145 A210RD
ASSISTED RESCUE AS REQUIRED BY ADA CODE. 48" MIN. CLEAR

date 7.31.24

5

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

I BETWEEN HANDRAILS. drawn by MFK
J checked by ACG

E  —————————————— - I owner approval

GENERAL NOTES

title

1 DIMENSION LINES FOR EXISTING WALLS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE. Floor Plan

2 DIMENSION LINES FOR NEW WALLS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS & I\IO’[eS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

SEE ENLARGED EXSITING RESTROOM FLOOR FPLAN ON SHEET A212

FLOOR PLAN 1/4" = 1"-0"

o | 1& A210




/4" @ x 5" DS SCREWS
@ 3" 0.C., STAGGERED \

.

/
/

/
—

—

(E) 30" x B0" CONC. FTG. ——— |

#4 ADHESIVE ANCHOR, <
EMBED 4" @ 18" O.C.

(4) TOTAL

GRADE \

(E) CRAWL SPACE BM ]

(E) POST \

—_—

\

—_

(E) SHEAR WALL /

(E) GYP. WALL BD.

(E) SHTG.

\ %
#4 < fq g
\ %
q >
\ /=¢/ v B :;i |
2-o" r-0"
SHEAR WALL FDN DETAIL

<::::::> 1II — 1I _ ()H

\

1;_‘}H

2

©,

o

|

SHEAR WALL DETAIL

E;II — 1 I _ ()I

SHEAR WALL

(3) 2x

REMAINING WALL FRM'G.

HOLDOWN, PER PLAN

(E) SHTG

SCL, PER PLAN

(E) BLK'G.
H25A EA. SIDE
COUPLER

7/8" @ ANCHOR ROD,
FULLY THREADED

ADD’L. CONC. FTG.

/ DBL. NUT & WASHER

NEW SHTG. OPPOSITE SIDE

OF EXISTING
(E) GYP. WALL BD.

NAIL STRIP PER MFR.

16d @ ¢" 0.C., STAGG

EDGE NAILING

3/4" PLYWOOD FILLER
SIDE, 12" LONG.

(6) #8 SCREWS, TYP.

(E) DBL. -JOIST IN
FLOOR

Cstle

ERED.

174" @ 5" 505 SCREWS
@ 3" 0.C. STAGGERED.

H2.5A EA. SIDE
(E) CRAWL SPACE BM

(2) #4 W/ ADHESIVE ANCHOR
4" FROM TOP OF ADJACENT
(E) CONC. FTG’S, EMBEDDED 4"

(E) FTG. EA. END
CONC. FTG BTWN (E)
(2) #4

CLR,, TYP.

5“

NV/EARR

19_6"

GRADE

1!_6"

DETAIL

@SHEAR WALL FDN

1II — 1I _ ()H

EA.

4-0"

2 x 4 FLAT BLOCKING @ 24" O.C.

NAIL TO EXIST. TRUSS CHORDS W/

(2) 16d EACH END.

E}!_C)u

TO FIN. FL.

CEILING TRANSITION

4 x 12 BEAM

DETAIL

EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD

2x 4 WOOD sTUDS @ 24"

5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD

EXISTING TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD

0.C.

SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILING

1 1/2“: 1I'OII

SHEAR WALL

REMAINDER WALL FRM'G

(3) 2x

HOLDOWN PER FLAN

(E) SHT'G

(E) BLK’G
SCL, PER PLAN

COUPLER

7/8" @ ANCHOR ROD,
FULLY THREADED

#2 TES @ 12" OC.

DBL. NUT & WASHER

TYP.

PLWD FILLER

16d @ 16" O.C.

EACH STUD, TYP.

TYP. BULT-UP STUD

COLUMN FOR BEAM

PERPENDICULAR TO
STUD WALL

(2 16d@ 3
OC.EA. SDE,

=—— STUD EACH SIDE ——— =

TYP. BULLT-UP STUD
COLUMN FOR BEAM
PARALLEL TO
STUD WALL

@ BEAM SUPPORT DETAILS
NO SCALE
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go)

0

2

o)

wn

0

[a'4

@) k)

~ »

a4

£ 2

v Y

:*.‘ —

I~ @

£ 5

S d5 g %

\< £1n © ) =

T 2 O <
o )

2 4 £ 5

h ®.£< o i 2

S FEE
D_V)QJ ™M s

S 522 g

(o] £~ ¢ 8 o

98 5§ % o

I ITn< = £ 0O
PERMIT SET

REVISIONS

no date by

21030492
REGISTERED
W ARCHITECT

MONIKA KUHNAU
STATE OF WASHINGTON

T S

project number 21-45
date 7.18.2024
flename 2145 A300RD
drawn by TDV
checked by -
owner approval

title

Details &

Notes

A211




HALL

P

CONF]KMBWPH SPECS

PLAN NOTES

= T T T 7 O -
ﬁ . _ Ak ~ W %
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STORAGE N
o
i WOMEN « MEN
@—\ OGN JEN ® ®—\
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= \@ NS — — \/\_/\“/' = @/
.
—® SHOWER E
| SHOWER r® o3
(@ i — E
— — 8
= o— =
r-o o 51" CONFRMWIH SPECS
CONFIRM' WITH SPECS 410" &40
ENLARGED EXISTING
RESTROOM FLOOR PLAN 12 =1-0 (T
I e —
0 2 6 12 w
|
I ®
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
: -
|
|
I ¥
]
ENLARGED NEW RESTROOM
FLOOR PLAN 12 =1-0 (T
0 2 6 12 w

@ LATCH APPROACH, PULL SIDE ADA CLEARANCE 48" x 60"

12" MINIMUM CLEARANCE FROM SEAT WALL REQUIRED FOR SEAT
TRANSFER FROM WHEELCHAIRS.

(3) NEW FLORSTONE MODEL 40-40H BARRIER-FREE SHOWER, SEE SPECS.
(4) EXISTING LAVATORY TO REMAIN.

(5) EXISTING TOILET TO REMAIN.

(6) EXISTING URINAL TO REMANN.

(7) EXISTING TOLET PARTITION TO REMAIN.

EXISTING DOOR TO REMAN.

(9) NEW METAL LOCKERS, SEE SPECS.

CLEARANCE FOR WATER CLOSET 56" x 60"

(1) CLEARANCE FOR LAVATORY 30" x 52"

(12) CLEARANCE FOR CHANGING TABLE 30" x 52"

(1) 67" TURNING RADIUS.

FRONT APPROACH, PULL SIDE CLEARANCE 60" x 54".

(1) NEW TOILET, SEE SPECS.

NEW LAVATORY, SEE SPECS.

(17) NEW WALL MOUNTED DIAPER CHANGING STATION, SEE SPECS.

NEW WALL MOUNTED GRAB BARS, SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS SHEET
A300.

GENERAL NOTES

1 REFERTO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS AND ADA
CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS.
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RESTROOM, NORTH - 104
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7’_6”
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RESTROOM, SOUTH - 104

3/8“ — 1| _Oll
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51_4"
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r-8"
11_51[
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4II
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RESTROOM, WEST - 104
3/8” — 1I _ OII

4!_4"
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RESTROOM, EAST - 104

3/8” — 1| _ Oll
2!_5” 2’_0” 5!_0”
VRN /N SN 1
v N NI o %
N VN /D 4 N
N v
N NI % |1
&
[\
N e =
- Q
o N
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2-3" 2-0" B-2"4/-
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PROCESSING - 111

3/8“ — 1| _ OII

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
NNV
NO. | ROOM NAME FLOORS BASE (1) [WALLS ﬁ WALLS/CEILING CEILINGS CEILING | REMARKS
MATERIAL  |FINISH MATERIAL] FINISH|FIRE CLASS M'N-j MATERIAL [FINISH HEIGHT
RN
n Qla Q 2
m L 0y A\ Ny
0 413 2S 288
I M~ - Q @ 0 © By
= 210 . N N
‘ v |89 ks >3 I PN
Q OlZ|a N2 O o F| ¥ 03 9
1998 |5 €z ’ 9 1r INEI
i a0 (=2 1“& £ Q) Lo = Q) E = \9
0 9= 222 0 02 Z/2 /2 D120 Z0
Oow|z z 2z 2 iz N 523 |~
101 | LOBBY . o o DX CLASS A . . 2’-0"
102 | COURT CLERKS ° ° CLASS C ° o
103 | STORAGE ° % CLASS C ° °
104 | RESTROOM ° ° 5 CLASS C ° ° ©)
105 | HALL ° ° o|o%e CLASS A ° °
106 | CONFERENCE ° ° Yoo CLASS C ° ° &'-0"
107 | HALL ° ° LS P CLASS A °
108 | STORAGE ° ° X |oxe CLASS C ° °
109 | SQUAD ROOM ° ° Ye|e CLASS C ° ° 12°-0"
10 | SQUAD ROOM o ° o9 CLASS C ° °
1M | PROCESSING ° P CLASS C ° ° ®
112 | EVIDENCE ° ° oo % CLASS C ° °
113 | OFFICE ° qp CLASS C ° ° 8-0"
14 OFFICE ° ° CLASS C °
15 HALL ® ° oo oo oxe CLASS A °
116 | MULTI-PURPOSE ° ° o Joge CLASS C ° ° 2-0" |3
117 | OFFICE ° ° o |o%e CLASS C ° °
118 | MULTI-PURPOSE STORAGE o o % CLASS C
19 | HALL ° ° CLASS A ° ° 8'-0"
120 | INTERVIEW ° ° CLASS C ° ° 20" |2
121 | CLEANING CLOSET o ) CLASS C ° °
122 | HOLDING ° ° ¢l% CLASS C ° ° @®
123 | HALL ° ) <8|oX CLASS A ° ° 8'-0"
124 | ARMORY / MECHANICAL o ) . CLASS C ° ° 12'-0"
125 | BREAK ROOM ° ° Zoloxe CLASS C ° °
126 | LT. ° ° o | e CLASS C °
127 | SHOWER ° ° KX % CLASS C ° ° 3
128 | MENS RESTROOM ° ° % CLASS C o °
129 | HALL ° ° . . X CLASS A ° ° 8-0"
130 | WOMENS RESTROOM ° ° < CLASS C ° ° 12'-0"
131 | SHOWER o ) 4 X CLASS C ) ° @
132 | STORAGE ° ° o CLASS C ° °
133 | HALL ° ° o o<els o CLASS A ° o 8'-0"
134 | HALL ° ° o8| CLASS A ° °
135 | FINGERPRINT o ° . CLASS C ° ° 12'-0"
136 | POLICE CLERKS ° ° CLASS C ° o
REMARKS
(1) REMOVE EXISTING WOOD WALL BASE EXISTING INTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS

@
®

& DISPOSE ALL DEBRIS OFF SITE -
PATCH & PRIME WALLS AS REQUIRED.

PROVIDE 5/&" CDX PLYWOOD BACKING BE-
HIND GYPSUM BOARD - ALL WALLS.

THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH THE INTERIOR
FINISH REQUIREMENTS OF THE IBC SHALL

BE PERMITTED TO BE TREATED WITH
APPROVED FIRE-RETARDANT COATING IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MFR’S INSTRUCTIONS
TO ACHIEVE THE REQUIRED RAITING.

PROVIDE MOISTURE RESISTANCE BEHIND
NEW PLUMBING, TYP.

ELEVATION NOTES

B [o] [*] [N] [o] [@] [»] [w] [r] [=]

] [§] [=]

FINISHED END PANEL, TYP. FRP WAINSCOT, TYP. - SEE ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE.

PLASTIC LAMINATE TOP, FRONT, END, & BACKSPLASH, TYP. SURFACE PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER. PROVIDE REQUIRED

WALL BACKING.

SPACE FOR KNEE ROOM BENEATH COUNTERTOP.
SURFACE SO0AP DISPENSER, PROVIDE SECURE BACKING.
SURFACE TOWEL HOOKS, PROVIDE SECURE BACKING.
WALL MOUNTED SHELF, PROVIDE SECURE BACKING.

1-1/2" MIN. WALL SCRIBE, PAINTED OR PLASTIC LAMINATE,
MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL, TYP.

SHOWER ROD, TYP.
SHOWER ASSEMBLY - SEE SPECIFICATIONS.
SINK ASSEMBLY - SEE SPECIFICATIONS.

GRAB BAR, TYP. PROVIDE INSULATED, PROTECTIVE COVER AT HOT WATER

SUPPLY & WASTE PIPING, TYFICAL.

Bl [&l ]R8 (6] [F]

LOCATE FLUSH HANDLE ON RIGHT SIDE OF TANK.
SURFACE MIRROR, PROVIDE SECURE BACKING.

WALL MOUNTED DIAPER CHANGING STATION, PROVIDE
SECURE BACKING, & CONFIRM HEIGHT PER MFR
RECOMMENDATION.

SURFACE TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER W/ SHELF.
SURFACE TOILET SEAT COVER DISPENSER. NOTE: ALL BASE CABINETS SHALL BE
24" DEEP & WALL CABINETS SHALL BE
4" RUBBER BASE, TYP. PROVIDE RUBBER BASE AROUND 12" DEEP UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.
BASE CABINETS, TYP.
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MULTI-PURPOSE - 116

LOBBY, EAST - 1071

3/8” — 1| _Oll
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3-11/2" 3-0"

2!_5” 1!_6”

3/8” — 1I‘O”

@ INTERVIEW - 120

3/8” — 1| _OII

5/8" TYPE X GYP. BD., PROVIDE
ADEQUATE MOISTURE RESISTANCE

2x4 @ 24" OC.
5/8" TYPE X GYP. BD.

H2x & @ 24" 0C.
5/86" TYPE X GYF. BD.

ENSURE THAT INSTALL OF B~

4

SHOWER SECTION

NEW FLOORING REDUCES
LIP INTO SHOWER TO BE i
172" MAX. S

3/8“ — 1| _Ou

@ SHOWER - 127
3/8" = 1'- 0"

4-6 1/2" 4-6 12"
>

4
I |

POLICE CLERKS,
WEST - 136

3/8“ — 1| _ OII

Llux.Ll

COURT CLERKS,

@ EAST - 102
3/8”:1|‘O”

21_10"
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2!_6" 25_6" 2"6” 2’_6" 2!_01!
12’-0"

BREAK ROOM - 125
3/8||:1|_O||

ELEVATION NOTES

NOTE: ALL BASE CABINETS SHALL BE
24" DEEP & WALL CABINETS SHALL BE
12" DEEP UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

FINISHED END PANEL, TYP.
PLASTIC LAMINATE TOP, FRONT, END, & BACKSPLASH, TYP.

1-1/2" MIN, WALL SCRIBE, PAINTED OR PLASTIC LAMINATE,
MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL, TYP.

(] [o] [=]

SHOWER ROD, TYP.

ADA SHOWER ASSEMBLY - SEE SPECIFICATIONS.
SINK ASSEMBLY - SEE SPECIFICATIONS.

GRAB BAR, TYP.

LOCATE FLUSH HANDLE ON RIGHT SIDE OF TANK.
SURFACE MIRROR, PROVIDE SECURE BACKING.

8] [e] [*] [N] [o] [@] [+]

WALL MOUNTED DIAPER CHANGING STATION, PROVIDE
SECURE BACKING.

SURFACE TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER W/ SHELF.
SURFACE TOILET SEAT COVER DISPENSER.

4" RUBBER BASE, TYP. PROVIDE RUBBER BASE AROUND
BASE CABINETS, TYP.

FRP WAINSCOT, TYP, - SEE ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE.

SURFACE PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER. PROVIDE REQUIRED
WALL BACKING.

5] [®] [=]

@] [=]

SPACE FOR KNEE ROOM BENEATH COUNTERTOP.
SURFACE SOAP DISPENSER, PROVIDE SECURE BACKING.
SURFACE TOWEL HOOKS, PROVIDE SECURE BACKING.
WALL MOUNTED SHELF, PROVIDE SECURE BACKING.
WALL BRACKET AS REQUIRED, TYP.

SECURITY WINDOW ASSEMBLY, SEE SPECS.

EXISTING WALL.

& Bl [®] 8] 3] [8] [F] 3]

PROYIDE INSULATED, PROTECTIVE COVER AT HOT WATER
SUPFPLY & WASTE PIFING, TYPICAL.
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@ EVIDENCE - 112
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ENSURE THAT INSTALL OF
NEW FLOORING REDUCES

LIP INTO SHOWER TO BE
172" MAX.

@ SHOWER - 131
3/8"=1'-0"

Elma Public Service Building

City of Elma
Elma, Washington
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DOOR & FRAME SCHEDULE
NO. | sizE DOOR FRAME LABEL | HDW.| REMARKS
WIDTH | HElGHT | THIcK. [TYPE| MATERIAL | FINSH [TYPE| MATERIAL | FINISH GRP.
101A 3’-0" 7’-0" 13/4" D ALUMINUM PAINT 4 STEEL PAINT - 1 @
101B 3°-0" c’-8" 1 3/4" - WOOD STAIN 3 STEEL PAINT - S @
101C 3°-0" 7’-0O" 1 3/4" A WOOD STAIN 3 STEEL PAINT - 2 @
102 3°-0" 7°-2" 1.3/4" A wWOOoD STAIN 3 STEEL PAINT - 2 @
103 3°-0" 7’-0" 1 3/4" A WwWOOD STAIN 3 STEEL PAINT - 4 @
104 3’-0" 7’-0" 1 3/4" - WOOD STAIN 3 STEEL PAINT - 5 @
105 3’-0" 7°-0" 1 3/4" - wWOOD STAIN 3 STEEL PAINT - 6 @
106 3’-0" 7’-0" 1 3/4" - WOOD STAIN 3 STEEL PAINT - (2] @
107 A 3°-0" 7’-0" 1 3/4" - WOOD STAIN S STEEL PAINT - 7 @
107B 3°-0" 7°-0" 1 3/4" A STEEL PAINT 1 STEEL PAINT - & @
108 3’-0" 7’-0" 1 3/4" C WOOD STAIN 3 STEEL PAINT - o @
109 3’-0" 7’-0" 13/4" A STEEL PAINT 1 STEEL PAINT - & @
110 3-0" 7°-0" 135/4" A WOOD STAIN 1 STEEL PAINT - 2 @
ma | o-o" | e-on - - - - - - - - o |®
1M1B 3’-0" 7’-0" 1 3/4" A STEEL PAINT 1 STEEL PAINT - & @
12 3°-0" 7’-0" 1 3/4" A STEEL PAINT 3 STEEL PAINT - 2 @
13 3’-0" 7’-0" 1 3/4" C wWOOD STAIN 3 STEEL PAINT - (2] @
114 3°-0" 7’-0" 1 3/4" C wWOOD STAIN 3 STEEL PAINT - (%) @
117 3’-0" 7’-0" 1 3/4" (o WOOD STAIN 3 STEEL PAINT - (5] @
1e 3’-0" 7’-0" 1 3/4" - WOOD STAIN ) STEEL PAINT - 4 @
19 3’-0" 7’-0" 1 3/4" A wWOOD STAIN 5] STEEL PAINT - 2 @
120 3°-0" 7’-0" 1 3/4" C STEEL PAINT ko) STEEL PAINT - 10 @
121 2’-0" 7’-0" 1 3/4" B WwWOOD STAIN 2 STEEL PAINT - 1" @
122 3°-0" 7’-0" 13/4" C STEEL PAINT 3 STEEL PAINT - 12 @
123A 3°-0" 7°-0" 1 3/4" A STEEL PAINT 5] STEEL PAINT - 2 @
123B 3°-0" 7’-0" 1 3/4" A STEEL PAINT 1 STEEL PAINT - 4 @
124 3°-0" 7’-0" 13/4" A STEEL PAINT 3 STEEL PAINT - 2 @
125 35-0" 7°-0" 1 3/4" A WOOoD STAIN 3 STEEL PAINT - 4 @
128 3°-0" 7°-0" 1 3/4" - WOOD STAIN 3 WOOD PAINT - o @
130 3’-0" 7°-0" 1 3/4" - WOOD STAIN o} WOOD PAINT - ] @
132A 3’-0" 7°-0" 1 3/4" A WOOD STAIN >3 STEEL PAINT - 4 @
1326 3’-0" 7°-0" 1 3/4" A WOOD STAIN 3 STEEL PAINT - 4 @
136 3’-0" 7°-0" 1 3/4" A WOOD STAIN 3 STEEL PAINT - 2 @
REMARKS
(1) SOLID-CORE DOORS
(2) METAL DOORS
() EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN UNCHANGED
NOTE: ALL U-YALUES FROM PRESCRIPTIVE
ENERGY REQUIREMENTS, SEE AOO1.
z-0" 2-0" 5-0" &-0"
& & &
A3 QBTI @ A3
5| o (8 & (6 (6N B 3\ (3 o (5 (5
NIRAVED Al NAVED a2t % | (aa AR SAVED A3l
>
EXT. Al | INT. [ INT. EXT.
ol ® ® ®
@ FRAME DETAIL
3/16" = 1'- 0"
1/4” TEMPERED
5-0" 20" 10" 6" GLASS 6-0"
(I T | _
9
I
&~ &~ N ~
N
0
Aﬁ

®

©

DOOR DETAIL

3/16“ — 1|_0|I

FRAME GLAZING REMARKS
TYPE| MATERIAL [ FINISH | VENT OP. W x H KIND COLOR | MIN. U-FACTOR|  PF SHGC
A STEEL FACTORY FIXED 3’-0" x 3’-0" INSUL. CLEAR 0.23 NA NA @@
B STEEL | FACTORY|  FIXED 4-0' x 2-0" | INsUL. CLEAR 0.23 0.41 o.46 2@
C STEEL FACTORY FIXED 3’-0’ x 4’-0" INSUL. CLEAR 0.23 NA NA @
REMARKS
(1) SERVICE WINDOW - SEE SPECS
(2) WINDOW PART OF ADD. ALT. #1
(3) INTERIOR WINDOW
(4) EXTERIOR WINDOW
5’_0” 5’_0" 5’_0"
(1)
vED, SM.
SM \AS1/
£ o (2 LV 1 =2
V& & ABf] I A3 I
- L et 1
- SIVET] B
Q (2 o (2 - \AZ1/ SM. I SM.
0| \A3 & o
N v SM. N a
= (\\)
o) - (6
2 3 e SM.
= SIM. i \a51)
WINDOW TYPES
3/16" = 1'- 0"

12” BASE SILL MEMBRANE.
LEAVE FLASHING FREE
@ BOTTOM.

12” HEAD FLASHING MEMBRANE
....... i % WINDOW INSTALLATION FIN. PROVIDE

SILL FLASHING
MEMBRANE

ROUGH OPENING ROUGH OPENING

STEP 1 STEP 2 STEP 3

Mﬂm 12" BASE MEMB-

RANE INSTALLED

” BASE JAMB MEM-
IN CORNERS. 2 :

BRANE. LEAVE FLASH-
ING FREE @ BOTTOM.

FLASHING

LAP SILL BASE & SILL FLASH-
ING & BOTTOM OF JAMB BASE

& JAMB FLASHING OYER SHEATH.
SHEATHING PAPER. PAPER

DO NOT INSTALL
CONTINUOUS BEAD OF SEALANT ON SHEATHNG SEALANT BTWN
_ BACKSIDE OF FIN - ENTIRE PERIMETER. el TRM & FLASHING.
L T T T T I - /
‘ T — — — \
‘ ™ \
| -
| 6" JAMB FLASH- —~
ﬁ — —
| | ING MEMBRANE. —_ T
| | EXTEND 3"
| PAST FIN, TOP LEAVE 1/4" GAP —. |
\
| STEP 4 | & BOTTOM. STEP 5 BTWN SIDING &
| WINDOW FRAME.
| INSTALL SEALANT |
} | IN GAP.
| } T

WINDOW FLASHING MEMBRANE DETAIL

N.T.S.

SIDING

—

STEP 6

I

//
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GYPSUM BOARD

©x HEADER

Q : PLWD

I spne
T\ SHEATHNG PAPER
|

I

|

LAP FRAME & FLASHING

STAINLESS STEEL
FLASHING W/ SLOPE
KEEP SIDING 1/4" CLR

I_ @ SLOPE
* - M SLOPE
l 1/2"
I\
| i
— I 7 5/4 x 4 FIBER-CEMENT TRIM
/ I SEALANT

JAMB BEYOND

GYFPSUM BD WRAP
METAL DRYWALL CORNER

WINDOW HEADER DETAIL
:3|| — 1 I _ ()H

EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD

i EXISTING SIDING - CUT BACK

| / AS REQUIRED

I

I SHEATHING PAPER

| (AP METAL JAMB & FLASHNG

o

5”

| SLOPE

l FLASHING, TYPICAL

_ 12"
S i HEADER

I

w 5/4 x 4 SPRUCE TRIM
— \
SEALANT, TYPICAL

PLYWOOD OR WOOD TRM

METAL DRYWALL CORNER, TYP.

HEAD DETAIL

:3II — 1 I _ ()I
EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD
2 ! EXISTING SIDING - CUT BACK
: / A5 REQUIRED
I
SHEATHING PAPER
Ié/ LAP METAL JAMB & FLASHING
| HEADER )
3
A SLOPE
i FLASHING, TYPICAL
12"

FILL CAVITY W/ INSULATION

5/4 x 4 SPRUCE TRIM

YA

SEALANT

HEAD DETAIL
3|I — 1I _ ()H

FIBER-CEMENT LAP SIDING

A

PLWD

SHTG FPAPER - LAP NAILING FIN
SEALANT - 1/4" GAP

GYPSUM BD WRAP
@ RIPPED NAILING PLATE

(2) BEARING STUD
(3) KNG sTWD

SEALANT - 1/4" GAP
@ EXTERIOR

SILL BOARD BEYOND

WINDOW JAMB DETAIL

:3|| — 1 I _ ()H

EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD

EXISTING SHEATHING

FIBER-CEMENT SIDING

/ SHEATHING PAPER - LAP FRAME

_—— SEALANT

5/4 x 4 SPRUCE TRM

\ SEALANT, TYPICAL

PLYWOOD OR WOOD TRIM

JAMB DETAIL

METAL DRYWALL CORNER, TYP.

E;II — 1 I _ ()I

EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD, TYP.

EXISTING SHEATHING, TYPICAL

—————

EXISTING SIDING - CUT BACK
/ AS REQURED

— SHEATHING PAPER
LAP METAL JAMB

- SEALANT - 1/4" GAP

5/4 x 4 SPRUCE TRIM

FILL CAVITY W/ INSULATION

SEALANT

JAMB DETAIL

E;II — 1 | _ ()I

JAMB BEYOND

CUT TO SIZE SHOWN

A

SEALANT

5 1/2"

I

7
4

. 5/4 x 4 FIBER-CEMENT TRIM

T SEALANT - 174" GAP

PLWD

©®

©

SHTG PAPER
FIBER-CEMENT SIDING

WINDOW SILL DETAIL

4/4 SILL & APRON WOOD BOARD,

Elma Public Service Building

3|I o 1I _ ()H

|

| VERIFY HEADER & WALL THICKNESS

/ DRYWALL - BOTH SIDES

SEALANT

INT. STL JAMB/HEAD DETAIL

E;II — 1 I _ ()I

| UAMB BEYOND

| DooR

EXT. STL DETAIL
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City of Elma
Elma, Washington

&
|
J
Elma Public Service Building

/
/
/
/
|
/ / = /’_@ ~
z-0" 20" 'W / .W/
/ / <l
/
= [ ~ = ——
T T N = I~ (= 2 — | o ] ] =
[ﬂl \ N I _ \
11 N = | — A —
%1_ - — —
@ WEST ELEVATION 3/16" = 1'- 0"
0 4 12 24
7
>
ELEVATION NOTES %
= a4
[1] EXISTING ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOF @ 6:12 SLOPE, TYP. ) 2
~]
EXISTING LAP SIDING, TYP. ;‘; 2
[3] EXISTING RIDGE VENT, TYP. ‘B <
EXISTING DOOR. Y %
[6] EXISTING GARAGE DOOR. = @
S D U
~_ [6] EXISTING WINDOW. E o Z
2O o <
~_ EXISTING CHIMNEY. \ < %% Q g £
NEW 14'-0" PREFABRICATED METAL ADA RAMP W/ 112 SLOPE MAX. <0 3 £ 5
/ h T< @m 9 8
_~ [9] NEW 3-0" x &-8" DOOR. 32z v 2 F
/ NEW 5!_0" X 2’-0” W[NDOW, s 0; $ 8 ﬁ E ﬂ-
NEW PREFABRICATED STAIRS & RAL. S _ngi_g v 3 §
& o =
I I3 £ £ o
/’_@
/ ER PERMIT SET
y
— / —0 ‘ — REVISIONS
~ ~. ~
—~C / - // —~C
/ s no date by
=i |‘I§ s D
T B
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EXISTING DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET

NEW DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET

NEW FOUR-PLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET

NEW GFCl - DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET

NEW SPECIAL PURPOSE OUTLET (CONFIRM REQUIREMENTS)

EXISTING VOICE/DATA OUTLET

NEW VOICE/DATA OUTLET - NUMBER OF PORTS

EXISTING JUNCTION BOX (CEILING) TO REMAIN

NEW JUNCTION BOX W/ COVER

EXISTING WALL JUNCTION BOX TO REMAIN

NEW WALL JUNCTION BOX W/ COYER

NEW IP CAMERA - PROVIDED BY OWNER, CONTRACTOR
TO PROVIDE DROP

EXISTING CAMERA
PROX. READER

10-KEY KEYPAD LOCK

PLAN NOTES

@ IN-CELING ACCESS POINT, RELOCATE EXISTING CABLES AS REQ., TYP.

@ IN-CEILING ACCESS POINT, PD ONLY. RELOCATE EXISTING CABLES AS
REQ. TYP.

ACCESS CONTROL DOOR, TYP. - WIRING BY CONTRACTOR, ACCESS
HARDWARE BY OWNER.

@ IN-CELING NETWORK CABLE DROP INTO LT. ROOM, RELOCATE EXISTING
CABLES AS REQ.

(5) INCLUDE KEYPAD LOCK @ DOOR, TYP.

@ RE-ROUTE ALL EXISTING DATA CONNECTIONS TO THE NEW ROOM, 1T,
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B, ERIINTERMNALLY [LLUMINATED. BXIT SIeN s SHALL HAVE. TWO ELECTRIC, LAMPS, D E)N‘I"EP;(‘
ETRATIONS . THRU  FHR.  eCCURBHCY  SEPPRATION. wwﬁ ANDICEILING ZHELL HAVE: FHQE DAM PER%

Ha L DUeT P
BoabRPGE IREMP, MpXL %LOPSLgI‘PD
(o _4p% FIREPLACE 0. DE SELECTED. BY ONHER ErolesE. ME:Y‘N» GHIMNEY MO EXTEND FHUR RoDF %3

. BHONN_ Ob ELBVATION DRAWINGS.

“ELECTRICHL COMTRFODR 10 COORDIATE e o8 AR e ok BLEURICAL. EQL)IPMEHT, FELEPHOHE
REDCABLEVIION OUTLETS WITH OW HER-

TN RASHINGTON STATE VENTILATION AND INDOOR AR QUALITY CODE: -
" A MECHANICAL SYSTEM TO PROVIDE OUTDOOR AR AS REQUIRED BY TABLE 3-4. SYSTEM TO

notes
-

BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR. PROVIDE OUTDOOR AR TO
ALL HABITABLE ROOMS, CALCULATIONS SHOWING COMPLIANCE SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO
BULLDING DEPARTMENT BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR,

B, SOURCE SPECIFIC VENTILATION SYSTEM, SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR SIZE AND LOCATION OF
EXHAUST FANS, FANS ARE INTERMITTENTLY OPERATED.

€. EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL HAVE BACK-DRAFT DAMPERS AND BE INSULATED TO R-4 IN NON-
HEATED SPACES.

2. ENERGY CODE:

A. PROJECT IS DESIGNED TO COMPLY WITH 1997 WASHINGTON STATE NON-RESIDENTIAL
ENERGY GODE TABLE 13-8.-

B. HEATING SYSTEM: HEAT PUMP, SIMPLE SYSTEM, SHALL HAVE HEATING AND COOLING
CONTROLS WHICH COMPLY NITH SECTION 14-12.4 AND 1422, AND AIR ECONOMIZER.

C. LEVELS OF INSULATION: FLOOR R-30; NALL R-19; CELLING R-88;"" ~

NINDOWS "U" 40 OR LESS; SKYLIGHTS “U" .68 OR LE55 EXTERIOR DOORS *V" 40 OR LESS,
D. INSULATION: FIBERGLASS WITH VAPOR BARRIER FACED STAPLED, USE NON-FACED IN
FLOOR, LOOSE INSULATION MAY BE USED IN ATTIC SPACES NITH 1 PERM PAINT APPLIED TO
. FINISH CEILINGS.

| E SEAL AROUND ALL PIPE, OUTLETS, NINDOW, DOOR, DUCT, AND OTHER PENETRATIONS

I THROUGH WALLS, FLOOR, AND CEILINGS WHICH SEPARATE HEATED FROM NON-HEATED

. SBPACES.

i F INSULATE HEAT DUCTS IN CRANL AND ATTIC SPACES TO R-8,

i G ALLONABLE WINDOW AREA 20%. PROPOSED E%.

é ALL WORK AND MATERIALS 5HALL COMPLY WITH 1997 UNIFORM BUILDING, MECHANICAL AND

- PLUMBING CODES.

4, DESIGN LOADS:
ROOF: 25LL, 10DL FLOOR: BOLL, 15DL, CONCENTRATED “0", NIND: BOMPH, EXP, G
 SEISMIC: ZONE 8 50IL: 2000 PSF
5. FOUNDATION:
A ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BE POURED ON UNDISTURBED SOLL.,
B, CONCRETE: f¢ 2500 @ 28 DAYS,
C. REINFORCING: GRADE 40,
D. ALL NOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED.

b. FLASHING: 26 GA.GALY.
f‘l INSTALL BC| JOISTS AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS,
2. ALL NAILS USED AT EXTERIOR LOCATIONS SHALL BE GALY.
q LUMBER: HEM FIR #2 OR BETTER, GLUED LAMINATED BEAMS 24-F-v3,

- 10, ALL CONNECTORS SHALL BE "SIMPSON STRONG TIE™ PRODUCTS AND INSTALLED AS PER

?{MNUFAGTURER S SPECIFICATIONS.

3 1. HANDRAILS: 34" ABOVE NOSING OF STAIR TREADS. GUARDRAILS: WHERE GUARDRAILS ARE
MORE THAN 80" ABOVE GRADE OR FLOOR, THEY SHALL BE 42" HIGH WITH MAX. OPENINGS OF 4",
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED STAIRS ARE DESIGNED FOR 11" RUN£ AND 1" RISE &

12, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALL HEADERS IN BEARING WALLS SHALL BE 4%10'5,

1 3. TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL: UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALL INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 2x4
?TUDS @ 16" OC. NITH 1/2" GYP.BD. ON BOTH SIDES,

14, BULDER TO PROVIDE ENGINEERED TRUSS DRANINGS TO BUILDING DEPARTMENT, TRUSSES
$HALL NOT BE INSTALLED UNTIL BULDING DEPARTMENT HAS APPROVED TRUSS DRANINGS,” IF

"GIRDER TRUSS(ES) 1S NOT LOCATED AS SHOAN ON DRANINGS, CONTAGT DESIGNER TO

ETERMINE IF ADDITIONAL SUPPORT(S) IS NEEDED,
15, BULDER TO COORDINATE LOCATION OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE WITH OANER.

16, TO ENSURE ACCURACY OF DRANINGS, IT IS THE RESPONE]BILITY OF THE BUILDERS TO CHECK
AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS,
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